### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM436025 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the execution date and conveying party name previously recorded on Reel 006089 Frame 0552. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correction of the execution date and conveying party name.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aprio CEO Tools, LLC		03/24/2017	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aprio CEO Tools IP, LLC	
Street Address:	Five Concourse Parkway, Suite 1000	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2741593	CEO TOOLS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7704346868

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kelleby@taylorenglish.com

**Correspondent Name:** W. Scott Creasman

Address Line 1: 1600 Parkwood Circle, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. Scott Creasman
SIGNATURE:	/W. Scott Creasman/
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=3-22-2017 Coversheet#page1.tif source=3-22-2017 Coversheet#page2.tif source=3-22-2017 Coversheet#page3.tif source=3-22-2017 Coversheet#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006112 FRAME: 0754

900414276

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HA&W CEO Tools, LLC		L	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aprio CEO Tools IP, LLC
Street Address:	Five Concourse Parkway, Suite 1000
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2741593	CEO TOOLS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 7704346868

Email: kelleby@taylorenglish.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is

unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: W. Scott Creasman

Address Line 1:1600 Parkwood Circle, Suite 400Address Line 4:Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. Scott Creasman
Signature:	/W. Scott Creasman/
Date:	06/22/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 9**

source=14722760#page1.tif source=14722760#page2.tif source=14722760#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006112 FRAME: 0755

#### Assignment

source=14722760#page4.tif
source=14722760#page5.tif
source=14722760#page6.tif
source=14722760#page7.tif
source=14722760#page8.tif
source=14722760#page9.tif

#### RECEIPT INFORMATION

 ETAS ID:
 TM432216

 Receipt Date:
 06/22/2017

 Fee Amount:
 \$40

TRADEMARK REEL: 006112 FRAME: 0756

Control Number: 15032118

## STATE OF GEORGIA

## Secretary of State

Corporations Division
313 West Tower
2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT NAME CHANGE

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

Aprio CEO Tools, LLC a Domestic Limited Liability Company

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 03/28/2017 changing its name to

## Aprio CEO Tools IP, LLC a Domestic Limited Liability Company

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 03/29/2017



Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006112 FRAME: 0757

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF APRIO CEO TOOLS, LLC

1.

The name of the Company is Aprio CEO Tools, LLC.

II.

The Articles of Organization of the Company were filed with the Georgia Secretary of State on March 26, 2015. Effective on January 12, 2017, the Articles of Organization of the Company were amended to change the Company's name to "Aprio CEO Tools, LLC".

111.

The Articles of Organization of the Company are hereby amended to change the Company's name to "Aprio CEO Tools IP, LLC".

IV.

The proposed Articles of Amendment were adopted by the Member of the Company, in accordance with the Company's Operating Agreement, on March 24, 2017.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Aprio CEO Tools, LLC caused these Articles of Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized Manager on this  $\frac{34}{2}$  day of March, 2017.

APRIO CEO TOOLS, LLC

By: Aprio Holdjager LLC, its Manager

Richard B. Kopelman,

CEO and Managing Partner

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006112 FRAME: 0758

**RECORDED: 07/21/2017**